Up – In-Grade Outdoor Luminaires (6" Aperture Round or Square)
1
Date:    Customer:
Project:
Type:     Qty:
Luminaire
Made from high-pressure
die cast aluminum,

5YEAR ADA
COMPLIANT
Ordering Codes
Up – In-Grade Outdoor Luminaires (6" Aperture Round or Square)
KU_____ - 165 - _____ - _____ - _____ - 85- ____ - _____ - _____ -
kreon code
aperture
size
light direction
light source
and cct
lumen
package* cri
finish
color** dimming
matchbox
option***
UP – Square
aperture with
flange
UPIL (In-Line) –
Square trimless/
flangeless
installation
UCIR – Circular
with flange
UCIL – Circular
trimless/flangeless
installation
165 mm
(6" in-line,
6.5" with
flange)
UPD – Up lighting
w/Diffused Lens
(15° beam — 720
Lumen module
(gear included)y
UAG – Up lighting
w/Anti-Glare louver
(15° beam — 1500
Lumen module,
(gear excluded)
WW – up lighting
asymmetric (wall
wash — 1500
Lumen module,
(gear excluded)
27 – 2700K
30 – 3000K
35 – 3500K
40 – 4000K
Consult factory
for other options
07 –
720 lm, 8.4W
(Anti-Glare
15° optic only)
gear included
15 –  1500 lm,
18.5W (remote
driver only)
gear included
85 – 85+
min CRI
(UPD, UAG,
WW)
98 – 98+
min CRI
(UAG, WW)
WHT – White
BLK – Black
D0 –

Matchbox with
driver included
Ordering Example:  KUUPIL-165-WW-27-15-85-BLK-D2-00
* Lumen Package designates module lumens. Light Direction, CCT, and Optional Accessories will all impact light output. Please see IES files for delivered lumens.
** Consult factory for custom RAL finish color options.
***  Matchbox is not required for certain installations. Matchbox may be installed in soil/gravel or concrete. Make sure proper drainage below fixture is provided
(with or without matchbox installation). See installation manual for details. Multiple fixtures can be controlled by single remote driver. Consult factory for details.
KUUP-165-WW-27-15-85
(no accessories)
Light Engine: 1500 lumens
CCT: 2700K
CRI: 85+
Power: 19W
Luminance Output:
817 lumens (43 lm/W)
Photometry — For full photometry, please reference IES files on www.kreon.com
KUUP-165-UP-27-07-85
(no accessories)
Light Engine: 720 lumens
CCT: 2700K
CRI: 85+
Power: 9W
Luminaire Output:
388 lumens (44 lm/W)
3
Up luminaires are ETL Listed for wet locations.
Up luminaires lend support for LEED credits and certification.LED WARRANTY
5YEAR ADA
COMPLIANT
Mounting/Installation
Up – In-Grade Outdoor Luminaires (6" Aperture Round or Square)
Up Outdoor (with flanges) Up In-Line Outdoor (flangeless)
Up Outdoor Circular Up In-Line Outdoor Circular
6.66" (170)
Ø6.69" (170) Ø6.06" (152)
6.10" (155)3.81" (97)
3.81" (97) 3.81" (97)
A C
B D
H
H
H H
L
L L
W W
W
W
3.81" (97)
3.
81
"
(9
7)
3.
81
"
(9
7)
name kreon code W x l x h
A Matchbox square KR782103
6.14" x 10.4" x 4.3"
(156 x 265 x 110)
B
Matchbox square
for gear included
KR782104
6.14" x 18.4" x 4.3"
(156 x 461 x 110)
C Matchbox circular KR782603
6.14" x 10.4" x 4.3"
156 x 265 x 110
D
Matchbox circular